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existing street trees will be protected during construction, no utilities or
trench's, tunnels, or driveways shall be installed within 10' radius of

existing trees without the written approval of the City Forester

2 FRANZ FOUNTAINE COLUMNAR HORNBEAM

SEE DETAIL C & D
BELOW

1 ROSEHILL COLUMNAR ENGLISH OAK

A

LIMESTONE
BOULDERS

TUMBLED WALL

3 BLUE PACIFIC JUNIPER
8 SHENANDOAH
SWITCH GRASS

SITED BY
 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
 16 PRAIRIE DROPSEED
 PURPLE GAYFEATHER

 HARDY AMARYLLIS BULBS
GIANT ALLIUM BULBS

7 FRAGRANT SPREADER ROSE
17  CATNIP
9 DWARF KOREAN LILAC6 THREADLEAF BLUESTAR

9 DWARF KOREAN LILAC
23 PRAIRIE DROPSEED

 HARDY AMARYLLIS BULBS
GIANT ALLIUM BULBS
3 PURPLE GAYFEATHER

2 SLENDER SILHOUETTE SWEETGUM

3 REGAL PRINCE ENGLISH OAK

13 SLENDER SILHOUETTE SWEETGUM
1 RED OAK

1 RED OAK

3 SKYLINE HONEYLOCUST
1 SPRING GROVE ARBORVITAE

1 JAPANESE BLOODGOOD MAPLE
3 NORWAY SPRUCE

1 SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA

3 BALD CYPRESS

6 PURPLE SPIRE CRABAPPLE

2 PURPLE SPIRE CRABAPPLE

1 NEW HARMONY ELM
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PARKING
ISLAND DETAILS
SEE SHEET L300

SOUTHERN BUFFER & ISLANDS
SEE DETAILS SHEET L400

SEE BUILDING DETAIL
 SHEET L300
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8 BURKWOOD VIBURNUM

SITED BY
 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
30 PRAIRIE DROPSEED

 PURPLE GAYFEATHER

 HARDY AMARYLLIS BULBS
GIANT ALLIUM BULBS

FENCE TO PROTECT TREES DURING CONSTRUCTION,
 SEE DETAIL SHEET L900

FENCE TO PROTECT TREES
 DURING CONSTRUCTION,

 SEE DETAIL SHEET L900

GREEN  MOUNTAIN MAPLE

AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE

GREEN  MOUNTAIN MAPLE

RED SUNSET MAPLE

3 APPOLO SUGAR MAPLE

2 SLENDER SILHOUETTE SWEETGUM
2 ROSEHILL COLUMNAR ENGLISH OAK
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BOULDER WALL
STONE  SEAT
WALL 18"*18"

GROVE
OF TREES

BOULDER WALL:
30" TALL

BOULDER WALL
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BIKE
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3 GREEN MOUNTAIN BOXWOOD,
1 TALL, 1 MEDIUM, 1 SHORT

A B C

7 GOLD FLAME SPIREA
5 HEAVY METAL SWITCHGRASS

3 INCREDIBALL HYDRANGEA

8 EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE

11 ROZANNE HARDY GERANIUM

3 BLUSHING BRIDE HYDRANGEA

3 EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE

16 FRAGRANT SPREADER ROSE

SEED OR SOD

10 AUGUST MOON HOSTA
7 PEE WEE HYDRANGEA

11 BLUE ANGEL HOSTA

3 EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE

16 BLUE STAR JUNIPER

5 BLUE PACIFIC JUNIPER
CHOCOLATE CHIP AJUGA

BED EDGE
15 LITTLE HENRY ITEA
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SOD

SOD

SOD
SOD

3 EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE

12 VARIGATED AVALANCHE FEATHER REED GRASS
7 LITTLE HENRY ITEA

ANNUALS
8  FRAGRANT SPREADER ROSE

25 PRAIRIE DROPSEED
 HARDY AMARYLLIS BULBS

GIANT ALLIUM BULBS
3 PURPLE GAYFEATHER

1 EMERALD GREEN
 ARBORVITAE

3 FEATHER REED GRASS
5 PEE WEEHYDRANGEA

132 PRAIRIE DROPSEED

 HARDY AMARYLLIS BULBS
GIANT ALLIUM BULBS

32 PURPLE GAYFEATHER

 HARDY AMARYLLIS
BULBS

GIANT ALLIUM BULBS
6 PEE WEE HYDRANGEA
8 WARD'S ANGLOJAP YEW

19 PRAIRIE DROPSEED
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5 FEATHER REED GRASS
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CHOCOLATE CHIP AJUGA
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2TALL, 2MEDIUM, 2 SHORT
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27 VARIEGATED
 LILY TURF

5 BLUE STAR JUNIPER

1 GLOBOSA SPRUCE
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2TALL, 2MEDIUM, 2 SHORT
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39 KARLEY ROSE DWARF
 FOUNTAIN GRASS

5 BLUE STAR JUNIPER

41 VARIEGATED
 LILY TURF

8 GRO-LOW SUMAC 4 GRO-LOW SUMAC 6 GRO-LOW SUMAC 4 GRO-LOW SUMAC 6 GRO-LOW SUMAC 4 GRO-LOW SUMAC
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GAYFEATHER
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Existing trees will be protected during construction, no utilities or trench's, tunnels, or
driveways shall be installed within 10' radius of existing trees without the written

approval of the City Forester and/or Zoning Inspector.
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SEE SHEET L100

SEE DETAILS ABOVE

SEE DETAILS BELOW

49 SHENANDOAH SWITCH GRASS

42 SHENANDOAH SWITCH GRASS

10 MORNING LIGHT MAIDEN GRASS

21  LITTLE HENRY ITEA

10  LITTLE HENRY ITEA

17 LIMELIGHT PANICLE HYDRANGEA
27 MORNING LIGHT MAIDEN GRASS

26  LITTLE HENRY ITEA

Tree protection fencing is to remain in place from the pre-construction to final zoning
inspection.
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PATH LIGHTING

UP LIGHTING
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SEE MATERIAL PLANS FOR
CONCRETE FINISH

CONCRETE SIDEWALK. SEE
PLANS FOR LOCATIONS

BENCH AS SPECIFIED
SEE MATERIAL PLANS

4" COMPACTED AGGREGATE
BASE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

ANCHOR BOLT PER
MANUFACTURES
RECOMMENDATION

PEDESTRIAN CONCRETE SIDEWALK: EXPOSED
AGGREGATE
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
SEE MATERIALS PLANS

BUILDING FACE

1/8" 1/2"

DEPTH OF
SAWCUT
JOINT TO
BE 1/3
DEPTH OF
SLAB
THICKNESS
(1" MIN.) FULL DEPTH

PRE-FORMED
JOINT FILLER

SAWCUT CONTROL JOINT EXPANSION JOINT

EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS: EXPOSED AGGREGATE
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

ELASTROMETRIC
JOINT FILLER

1/2"

ELASTROMETRIC
JOINT FILLER

CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

FULL DEPTH
PRE-FORMED
JOINT FILLER

TRASH RECEPTACLE
AS SPECIFIED,
SEE MATERIAL PLANS

BENCH MOUNTING
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

CONCRETE AT BUILDING FACE

ANCHOR SCREW PER
MANUFACTURES
RECOMMENDATION

CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
SEE MATERIALS PLANS

TRASH RECEPTACLE
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

BIKE RACK AS SPECIFIED,
SEE MATERIAL PLANS

SURFACE MOUNT PER
MANUFACTURES
RECOMMENDATION

CONCRETE
PAVEMENT, SEE
MATERIALS PLANS

BIKE RACK MOUNTING
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

4"
4"

1/2"

1/2"

1'-0"
2'-0"

2'-0"
1'-0"

1'-0"
2'-0"

VAR
IES

SEE G
RA

D
IN

G
 PLA

N

1'-0"
2"

6"

1'-0"
2'-0"

3'-0"
1'-0" TILTED STONE WALL TOP

SELECT SMOOTH STONES
FOR SEAT WALL

FINISH GRADE

INTERIOR "HIDDEN"
MORTAR JOINTS ONLY.
NO VISIBLE MORTAR
AT FACE.

FINISH GRADE

INTERIOR "HIDDEN"
MORTAR JOINTS ONLY. NO
VISIBLE MORTAR AT FACE.

NATURAL STONE TO
MATCH EXISTING WALL

FINISH GRADE

FINISH GRADE

INTERIOR "HIDDEN"
MORTAR JOINTS ONLY. NO
VISIBLE MORTAR AT FACE.

NATURAL STONE TO
MATCH EXISTING WALL

DRAINAGE GRAVEL
BACKFILL

FILTER FABRIC

4" PERFORATED PIPE

9" 9"

10" 10"

COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

ELEVATION FROM
STREET SIDE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

CONCRETE
FOOTING

CONTINUOUS
CONCRETE FOOTING

3'-0"

3'-8"

SECTION

NATURAL STONE WALL - RETAINING
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

ELEVATION

SECTION

NATURAL STONE COLUMN
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

1'-6"

INTERIOR "HIDDEN"
MORTAR JOINTS ONLY. NO
VISIBLE MORTAR AT FACE.

INTEGRATE BOULDERS

FINISH GRADE

9" 9"

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

CONTINUOUS
CONCRETE FOOTING

3'-0"

NATURAL STONE WALL - FREE STANDING
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"A

B

D1

E

D2

F

K

1'-6"

INTEGRATE BOULDERS
INTEGRATE BOULDERS

INTEGRATE BOULDERS

3'-0"
1'-0"

2'-6"

BOULDER WALL
SCALE: 1" = 2'-0"C

2'-6"

CONCEPT WALL FOR PARCEL TO EAST
SCALE: 1" = 2'-0"
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NO PLANTING WITHIN 10FT OF A FIRE HYDRANT 

***Site will not be irrigated.
***All dead, damaged, or missing landscape
materials will be replaced per the City of Dublin
landscape code.

*** Any changes made to the approved plan
will be approved by the City of Dublin
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TREE KING TREE SERVICES, INC.
P.O. Box 1328

Pataskala, OH 43062
740-927-4291

www.treekinginc.com

Item #
1
2

4
5

Upper Metro Pl. Lot 4 5155 Upper Metro Pl. Dublin, aoH 43017
Description DBH

Crabapple
Crabapple

3 Hackberry cluster (3 stems)
Hackberry
Hackberry

6 Cherry
7 Cherry (completely dead, rotten)
8 Hackberry
9 Cherry (leaning/twisted, not vertical)

10 Cherry
11 Hackberry
12 Hackberry
13 Hackberry

14.00
10.00

14, 3.5, 3.5
6.50

26.00
13.00
11.50
12.00
10.50
14.00
9.00

13.50
3.00

6.50
12.00
20.00
12.00
11.00
4.00

23.00
7.00

25 Hackberry (codominant stems)
26 Cherry
27 Cherry
28 Cherry (85% dead)
29 Hackberry
30 Cherry (codominant stems)
31 Cherry
32 Cherry
33 Hackberry
34 Hackberry
35 Hackberry
36 Hackberry (barbwire in trunk)
37 Mulberry
38 Pear
39 Elm cluster
40 Cluster of Cottonwoods and 1 Elm
41 Pear
42 Pear
43 Cottonwood cluster
44 Pear
45 Elm (multi-stem)
46 Pear
47 Black locust cluster
48 Pear

56
55

54

49 Cluster of Pears and 1 Cottonwood
50 Red oak
51 Red oak
52 Red oak
53 Red oak
54 Red oak
55 Red oak
56 Red oak
57 Red oak
58 Red oak
59 Red oak
60 Red oak
61 Red oak
62 Red oak
63 Red oak

57 58 59 60 61 62

15.00
11.00
15.50
14.00
13.00
15.00
21.50
17.00
15.00
17.00
12.00
10.00
17.00
19.00
21.00
5.00

Condition Comments
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Good Remain
Good Remain
Good Landmark Tree (remain / protect)
Fair Remain
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Fair Remain
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Fair Remain

Good Remain

14 Hackberry cluster (10 small stems and one large codominant tree)5.5, 8, 5, 6.5, 5.5, 8, 7, 4, 5.5, 28 Fair Landmark Tree (remain / protect)
15 Hackberry
16 Hackberry
17 Hackberry
18 Hackberry
19 Hackberry
20 Hackberry
21 Hackberry
22 Hackberry
23 Hackberry
24 Hackberry

Poor Remove due to poor condition

Poor Remove due to poor condition
Fair Remain
Fair Remain
Fair Remain
Fair Remain
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Fair Remain
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Fair Remain
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Fair Remain
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Poor Remove due to poor condition
Fair Remain

3, 3, 5, and 5
5, 4 and 4

4.00
4.00

5, 5 and 6
3.50
6.00
3.50

6, 3, 11, 3, 3 and 5
3.50

4, 3 and 5
11.00
12.00
12.00
14.00
15.00
13.00
18.00
12.00
11.00
11.00
13.50
11.50
16.50
14.00

63

Poor Remove due to poor condition
Fair Remove due to building location
Fair Remove due to building location
Fair Remove due to building location
Fair Remove due to building location
Fair Remove due to building location

Remove (replace 6" caliper inches)Fair
Fair Remove due to building location
Fair Remove due to building location
Fair Remove due to building location

Good Remove (replace 17" caliper inches)
Fair Remove due to building location
Fair Remove due to building location

Good Replace 11" caliper inches
Good Remain (in right-of-way)
Good Remain (in right-of-way)
Good Remain (in right-of-way)

Remain (in right-of-way)Fair
Good Remain (in right-of-way)

Remain (in right-of-way)Fair
Good Remain (in right-of-way)
Good Remain (in right-of-way)
Good Replace 11" caliper inches (add new red oak b/w 57 - 58)

Remain (in right-of-way)Fair
Good Remain (in right-of-way)

Remain (in right-of-way)Fair
Good Remain (in right-of-way)

Prepared by: Lonnie Brazier, ISA Certified Arborist OH-6196A

Ft. from
Boundary

2
2
5
5
2
3
1
1
1
2
6
2
6
1
1
1
4
9
9
5
5
5
5
4
1
2
7

3.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
6.0
2.0
3.0

53 TREE SURVEY / REMOVAL PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"
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DOTTED LINE DENOTES FENCE TO
PROTECT TREES DURING

CONSTRUCTION,
 SEE DETAIL ABOVE
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